

# Apple Valley Foods Inc.

## Product Specification

Created: February 28, 2019

Approved by: Shelley Johnson

Reviewed: May-18-2017

Replaces: May 9,2017

Issued by: Laverne Carter

Issue #2



<b>Product Description</b>	8" Unbaked Caramel apple pie	<b>Pallet TI/HI</b>	12*6
<b>Item #</b>	20113	<b>Freezer life</b>	730 days
<b>UPC</b>	687415201132	<b>Shelf life</b>	5 days
<b>SCC</b>	10687415201139	<b>Microbiological Data</b>	N/A
<b>Date code format (retail)</b>	19 059 02:34 (Julian date 24hr) ** If the letter B is present it indicates pie was produced at Calkin Dr. facility **		
<b>Date code format (shipping) MFG</b>	2019/02/28 (YYYY/MM/DD)	<b>Pack Size</b>	6 x 680g
<b>Date code format (shipping) BB/MA</b>	2021/02/27 (YYYY/MM/DD)	<b>Recommended Usage</b>	Bake and Serve
<b>Weight of pie cello</b>	50 g	<b>Country of Origin</b>	Canada
<b>Weight of plate</b>	10 g	<b>Allergen Statement</b>	See below
<b>Dimensions of pie cello (LxWxH)</b>	20.5cm x 20.5cm x 4.5cm	<b>Certifications (kosher, Organic, GMO)</b>	N/A
<b>Weight of shipping case</b>	225 g		
<b>Dimensions of shipping case (LxWxH)</b>	41.5cm x 21.5cm x 15cm		
<b>Net weight</b>	4.080 kg		
<b>Gross weight</b>	4.665 kg		
<b>Number of pies per shipping case</b>	6		

### Ingredient listing

**INGREDIENTS:** APPLES (ASCORBIC ACID, SALT), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, PALM AND SOYBEAN OIL SHORTENING, BROWN SUGAR, MILK, WHIPPING CREAM (CREAM, MILK, CARRAGEENAN, PLANT MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, POLYSORBATE 80), SUGAR, WATER, MODIFIED CORN AND/OR TAPIOCA STARCH, SALTED BUTTER (milk), SALT, DEXTROSE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT, GLUTEN AND MILK.**

**MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, SULPHITES, SOY AND TREE NUTS.**

**INGRÉDIENTS :** POMMES (ACIDE ASCORBIQUE, SEL), FARINE DE BLÉ ENRICHIE, SHORTENING D'HUILE DE PALME ET DE SOJA, CASSONADE, LAIT, CRÈME FOUETTÉE (CRÈME, LAIT, CARRAGHÉNINE, MONO ET DIGLYCÉRIDES VÉGÉTAUX, GOMME DE CELLULOSE, POLYSORBATE 80), SUCRE, EAU, AMIDON DE MAÏS ET/OU TAPIOCA MODIFIÉ, BEURRE SALÉ (lait), SEL, DEXTROSE, SORBATE DE POTASSIUM, PROPIONATE DE SODIUM.

**CONTIENT : BLÉ, GLUTEN ET LAIT.**

**PEUT CONTENIR : OEUF, SULFITES, SOJA ET NOIX.**

### Nutrition Facts

#### Valeur nutritive

Per 1/6 pie (103 g) / par 1/6 tarte (103 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories / Calories 320</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 17 g</b>	<b>26 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 8 g	<b>41 %</b>
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium / Sodium 170 mg</b>	<b>7 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 40 g</b>	<b>13 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres 2 g	<b>8 %</b>
Sugars / Sucres 22 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	4 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	2 %
Iron / Fer	8 %

Case Label:

87415

**20113**

CARAMEL APPLE PIE

TARTE AUX POMMES ET CARAMEL

MFG 2019/02/28

BB/MA 2021/02/27

6 / 680 g PIES



10687415201139